Zeitplan DTM Sachsenring

Version 2 vom 19.08.2025

Freitag, 22. August

von

09:00 -
10:15 -
11:30 -
12:55 -
13:30 -
14:45 -
15:30 -
16:30 -
17:15 -

Samstag, 23. August

von

08:35 -
09:10 -
09:45 -
10:10 -
10:35 -
10:55 -
11:25 -
12:15 -
12:50 -
12:55 -
13:30 -
14:30 -
14:55 -
15:00 -
15:35 -
16:35 -
17:40 -

Sonntag, 24. August

von

08:45 -
09:20 -
09:50 -
10:15 -
11:20 -
12:10 -
12:45 -
12:45 -
12:50 -
12:58 -
13:30 -
14:30 -
15:00 -
15:15 -
16:30 -

BWT

bis
10:00
11:15
12:25
13:15
14:30
15:15
16:15
17:05
17:35

bis
08:55
09:30
10:00
10:25
10:55
11:25
11:55
12:35
12:55
13:20
14:30
14:45
15:10
15:20
16:25
17:25
18:00

bis
09:05
09:40
10:05
10:55
11:50
12:30
13:05
12:50
13:20
13:05
14:30
14:45
15:20
16:05
16:50

Dauer
01:00
01:00
00:55
00:20
01:00
00:30
00:45
00:35
00:20

Dauer
00:20
00:20
00:15
00:15
00:20
00:30
00:30
00:20
00:05
00:25
01:00
00:15
00:15
00:20
00:50
00:50
00:20

Dauer
00:20
00:20
00:15
00:40
00:30
00:20
00:20
00:05
00:30
00:07
01:00
00:15
00:20
00:50
00:20

Session

Freies Training 1
Freies Training
Freies Training 1
Freies Training 1
Freies Training 2
Showprogramm
Freies Training 2
Zeittraining
Freies Training 2

Session
Zeittraining 1
Zeittraining 1
Zeittraining 1
Zeittraining 2
Showprogramm
Meet the Drivers
Rennen 1

Rennen 1
Boxenampel griin
Prdsentation
Rennen 1
Siegerehrung
Showprogramm
Autogrammstunde PSCCD Paddock
Rennen 1

Pitwalk

Rennen 2

Session

Zeittraining 2

Zeittraining 2

Showprogramm

Pitwalk

Rennen 2

Rennen 3

Autogrammstunde DTM Fanzone T1
Boxenampel griin

Prdsentation

Fahrerprasentation

Rennen 2

Siegerehrung

Autogrammstunde DTM Fanzone T1
Rennen 2

Rennen 4

1IG FReELi

Anderungen varbehalten

Serie

ADAC GT4 Germany

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
DTM

NXT Gen Cup

ADAC GT4 Germany

DTM Classic

DTM

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
NXT Gen Cup

Serie

NXT Gen Cup

DTM

ADAC GT4 Germany

ADAC GT4 Germany

DTM Classic

DTM Fanzone T1

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
NXT Gen Cup

DTM Classic
Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
ADAC GT4 Germany

Zugang iiber Paddock 2

NXT Gen Cup

Serie

NXT Gen Cup
DTM

DTM Classic

Zugang iiber Paddock 2

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
NXT Gen Cup

ADAC GT4 Germany

DTM
DTM
DTM
DTM
DTM
NXT Gen Cup

ADAC GT4 Germany

NXT Gen Cup

SCHAEFFLER

ADAC
G~ GERMANY

PORSCHE

SIXT
CARRERA CUP
DEUTSCHLAND

NXT
GEN
CupP

DTM Kalender 2025

25.-27. April
Oschersleben
23.-25. Mai
Lausitzring
0&.-08. Juni
Zandvoort

04 -04&. Juli
Norisring
08.-10. August
Nirburgring
22.-24. August
Sachsenring
12.-14. September
Red Bull Ring
03.-05. Oktober
Hockenheimring

ADAC

VIEROL



